FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Can I through the Freedom of Information Act 2000 request a copy of the applications submitted by Shree Hanuman Temple Salangpur Dham Leicester 
Please find attached redacted copies of the applications
Where information is requested for disclosure to the wider world (which is how any disclosure made under the FOI Act must be considered) a consideration must be made as to whether this would breach Data Protection Principles. 

This information can only be released if to do so would not contravene any of the principles set out in Article 5(1) of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

Here, the Council judges that this personal data is being processed for the purpose of a request to operate a religious event on Rushey Fields recreation ground. Disclosure to the wider world would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1-fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes.  Therefore, this Information is exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The FOI Act as this information constitutes personal data. 

(and those individuals in the council that have approved the request) 
Staff names below that of Head of Service are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The Act as they are personal data. The Council judges that this personal data is being processed for the purposes of employment and that disclosure to the wider world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1– fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes. Therefore, this Information is exempt from release.

in order to hold religious events on Rushey Fields Recreation Ground? If it helps I would like this information from January 2023 through to the present time (March 2025). 

As part of this could I ask for the impact assessment (before and after the event)? I make specific reference to the financial impact to the tax payers money that the council use in order to support the event before, during and after. For ease, a recent event took place on the grounds by the temple and held a very large fire. It has significantly burnt the grass and I am sure the council have come to try and fix/ address the burnt grass on the playing fields.

The Council does not hold ‘impact assessments’.  Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
All proposed events undergo thorough scrutiny by multiple departments to ensure compliance with council policies and to reduce impact of park users and local residents.
Leicester City Council does not bear any costs for these events, as organisers are responsible for covering any damages to council property.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
